PRODUCT DATA
® U.S. Registered Trademark
Copyright © 2003 Honeywell International Inc.
 All Rights Reserved
N314
63-2540-9
ML4105, ML4115, ML8105, ML8115
Fast-Acting, Two-Position Actuators

ML4105, ML4115, ML8105, ML8115 FAST-ACTING, TWO-POSITION ACTUATORS
63-2540�9 2
ORDERING INFORMATION
When purchasing replacement and modernization products from your TRADELINE® wholesaler or distributor, refer to the
TRADELINE® Catalog or price sheets for complete ordering number.
If you have additional questions, need further information, or would like to comment on our products or services, please write or
phone:
1. Your local Honeywell Automation and Control Products Sales Office (check white pages of your phone directory).
2. Honeywell Customer Care
1885 Douglas Drive North
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55422-4386
In Canada�Honeywell Limited/Honeywell Limitée, 35 Dynamic Drive, Scarborough, Ontario M1V 4Z9.
International Sales and Service Offices in all principal cities of the world. Manufacturing in Australia, Canada, Finland, France,
Germany, Japan, Mexico, Netherlands, Spain, Taiwan, United Kingdom, U.S.A.
SPECIFICATIONS
Models: See Table 1.
Dimensions: See Fig. 1.
Minimum Damper Shaft Length:  1-3/4 in. (45 mm).
Device Weight: 5 lb (2.3 kg).
Stroke: 95° ± 3°, mechanically limited.
Electrical Ratings: See Table 1.
Electrical Connections:
ML4105A,B, ML4115A,B, ML8105, ML8115: Two color coded
16 in. leads; includes ground screw.
ML4105C1008, ML4105D1007: Terminal block and ground
screw with option for connecting thermal switch.
ML4105C1016, ML4105D1015, ML4115C,D: 1m appliance
cable.
Three 7/8 in. holes for conduit connections (fittings not
included).
Mounting: 3/8 to 1/2 in. square or round damper shafts.
Actuator can be mounted with shaft in any position. Secure
hub to shaft with:
ML4105A,B, ML8105: Four 1/4-28 UNF set screws. Use
1/8 in. Allen wrench to tighten set screws.
ML4105C,D: Four 3 mm set screws. Use 3 mm Allen
wrench to tighten set screws.
ML4115, ML8115: Two 1/4-28 UNF set screws. Use 1/8 in.
Allen wrench to tighten set screws.
IMPORTANT
Honeywell does not recommend using linkages with
these actuators because side-loading of the output
hub reduces actuator life.
Temperature Ratings:
Ambient: 0°F to 130°F (-18°C to 55°C).
Shipping and Storage: -40°F to 140°F (-40°C to 60°C).
IMPORTANT
The actuator is designed to meet UL555S standards
at 350°F (176°C). The actuator must be tested with
the damper to achieve this rating.
Humidity Ratings: 5% to 95% RH noncondensing.
Noise Rating (Maximum):
Driving Open: 65 dBA at 1m.
Holding: 20 dBA at 1m (no audible noise).
Controller Type:
ML4105A,B, ML4115A,B: Line voltage (120 Vac),
two-position, spst (Series 40).
ML4105C,D, ML4115C,D: Line voltage (230 Vac),
two-position, spst (Series 40).
ML8105, ML8115: Low voltage (24 Vac),
two-position, spst (Series 80).
Table 1. ML4105, ML4115, ML8105, ML8115 DCA Models.